
St Bartholomew’s C of E Primary School Governing Body 
 Information and Attendance Details for Academic Year 2024-25  

 
 Name  Category Appointed By 

* 
Date First 
Appointed 

Term of Office 
Details 

Business 
Interest 

Relations
hips with 

the school 
staff 

including 
spouses, 
partners 

and 
relatives 

Other 
Govern
or Roles 

Governor Role FGB 
Meetings 
Attendan
ce, 2023-

4 

Curricu
lum 

Commi
ttee 

Attend
ance, 

2023-4 

Finance, 
Resource

s & 
Wellbein

g 
Committ

ee 
Attendan
ce, 2023-

4 

Start Date End 
Date 

(ToE) /  
Resign
ed (R) 

Mrs Sajda 
Andleeb 

LA 
Represent
ative 

LCC 28 May 
2020 

3 Oct 2024 2 Oct 
2028  

 Partner 
works as 

school 
caretaker 

 Chair of 
Governors 

100% 100% 50% 

Mr Phil 
Callow 

Co-opted Governing 
Body 

25 Mar 
2021 

25 Mar 
2025 

24 
Mar 
2029 

Supply of 
ICT services 

to the 
school, 

comprising 
support and 

other 
services. 

Wife 
supplies 

Mindfulness 
and 

children’s 
Yoga 

training to 
school 

   100% 50% 100% 

Mrs Karen 
Davison 

Staff Staff 13 May 
2021 

13 May 
2025 

12 
May 
2029 

    100% 100%  

Dr Emma 
Ellis 

Foundatio
n 

PCC 28 Nov 
2022 

28 Nov 
2022 

27 
Nov 
2026 

    100%  100% 

Miss Sophie 
Ingle 

Headteac
her 

Governing 
Body 

3 Jan 2022 3 Jan 2022 Ex 
Officio 

 Incoming 
finance 
support 
works as 
finance 
director 

for spouse 

  86% 100% 100% 



Mrs Philippa 
Peach 

Foundatio
n 

PCC 10 Oct 2019 10 Oct 2019 Ex 
Officio 

Employed at 
the school 

   100% 50%  

Mr Martin 
Wallis 

Co-opted Governing 
Body 

11 May 
2023 

11 May 
2023 

10 
May 
2027 

    57% 50% 100% 

Ms Caroline 
Walsh 

Parent Parents 21 Nov 
2024 

21 Nov 
2024 

20 
Nov 
2028 

    n/a n/a n/a 

Mr Ollie 
Willetts 

Parent Parents 28 May 
2024 

28 May 
2024 

27 
May 
2028 

   Vice Chair of 
Governors 

100% n/a n/a 

Mrs Sam 
Dossett 

Parent Parents 20 May 
2021 

20 May 
2021 

03 Oct  
2024 
(R) 

    86%  100% 

Mrs Lisa 
Thomas 

LA 
Represent
ative 

LCC 29 Sept 
2021 

29 Sept 
2021 

02 
Mar 
2024 
(R) 

Member of 
staff at 

Community 
Inclusive 

Trust 

   50%  100% 

Mr Gary 
Peatling 

Clerk to 
Governors 

Governing 
Body 

7 Feb 2019   Work as Clerk 
to Governors 
at South View 
Community 
Primary 
School, 
Moulton 
Chapel 
Primary 
School and St. 
Norbert’s 
Catholic 
Primary 
School, 
Spalding, 
and with 
Peterborough 
City Council. 
Volunteer at 
events in 
school. 

   100% 100% 100% 

Clerk to Governors – G. Peatling, 1 May 2025 
Vacancies (as at May 2025): None 
The Instrument of Government (Updated in 2015) states that the Governing Body shall consist of 9 Governors as follows: 
2 Parent Governors  /  1 Headteacher  /  1 Staff  /  1 Local Authority  /  2 Co-opted / 2 Foundation Governors   
** All Governors’ terms of office are 4 years, with the exception of the Ex-officio Governors.  
The Governing Body have not appointed any Associate Governors for the Academic Year 2024-25.   
 The Governing Body appointed the following committees/panels in the course of the academic year 2024-5 – Disciplinary and Complaints, Renumeration, Performance Management.  
The Full Governing Body ratifies decisions following recommendation from the committees/panel above (unless otherwise stated in School Policy/Terms of Reference), and all minutes are available on 
application from the school office with the exception of confidential minutes. 


