St Bartholomew's C of E Primary School Governing Body Information and Attendance Details for Academic Year 2024-25



Name	Category	Appointed By *	Date First Appointed	Term of Office Details		Business Interest	Relations hips with	Other Govern	Governor Role	FGB Meetings Attendan	Curricu lum Commi	Finance, Resource s &
				Start Date	End Date (ToE) / Resign ed (R)		the school staff including spouses, partners and relatives	or Roles		ce, 2023- 4	ttee Attend ance, 2023-4	Wellbein g Committ ee Attendan ce, 2023- 4
Mrs Sajda Andleeb	LA Represent ative	LCC	28 May 2020	3 Oct 2024	2 Oct 2028		Partner works as school caretaker		Chair of Governors	100%	100%	50%
Mr Phil Callow	Co-opted	Governing Body	25 Mar 2021	25 Mar 2025	24 Mar 2029	Supply of ICT services to the school, comprising support and other services. Wife supplies Mindfulness and children's Yoga training to school				100%	50%	100%
Mrs Karen Davison	Staff	Staff	13 May 2021	13 May 2025	12 May 2029	55.755				100%	100%	
Dr Emma Ellis	Foundatio n	PCC	28 Nov 2022	28 Nov 2022	27 Nov 2026					100%		100%
Miss Sophie Ingle	Headteac her	Governing Body	3 Jan 2022	3 Jan 2022	Ex Officio		Incoming finance support works as finance director for spouse			86%	100%	100%

Mrs Philippa Peach	Foundatio n	PCC	10 Oct 2019	10 Oct 2019	Ex Officio	Employed at the school			100%	50%	
Mr Martin Wallis	Co-opted	Governing Body	11 May 2023	11 May 2023	10 May 2027				57%	50%	100%
Ms Caroline Walsh	Parent	Parents	21 Nov 2024	21 Nov 2024	20 Nov 2028				n/a	n/a	n/a
Mr Ollie Willetts	Parent	Parents	28 May 2024	28 May 2024	27 May 2028			Vice Chair of Governors	100%	n/a	n/a
Mrs Sam Dossett	Parent	Parents	20 May 2021	20 May 2021	03 Oct 2024 (R)				86%		100%
Mrs Lisa Thomas	LA Represent ative	LCC	29 Sept 2021	29 Sept 2021	02 Mar 2024 (R)	Member of staff at Community Inclusive Trust			50%		100%
Mr Gary Peatling	Clerk to Governors	Governing Body	7 Feb 2019			Work as Clerk to Governors at South View Community Primary School, Moulton Chapel Primary School and St. Norbert's Catholic Primary School, Spalding, and with Peterborough City Council. Volunteer at events in			100%	100%	100%

Clerk to Governors – G. Peatling, 1 May 2025

Vacancies (as at May 2025): None

The Instrument of Government (Updated in 2015) states that the Governing Body shall consist of 9 Governors as follows:

2 Parent Governors / 1 Headteacher / 1 Staff / 1 Local Authority / 2 Co-opted / 2 Foundation Governors

The Governing Body have not appointed any Associate Governors for the Academic Year 2024-25.

The Governing Body appointed the following committees/panels in the course of the academic year 2024-5 - Disciplinary and Complaints, Renumeration, Performance Management.

The Full Governing Body ratifies decisions following recommendation from the committees/panel above (unless otherwise stated in School Policy/Terms of Reference), and all minutes are available on application from the school office with the exception of confidential minutes.

^{**} All Governors' terms of office are 4 years, with the exception of the Ex-officio Governors.